PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6153993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISMAEL VAZQUEZ GARCIA	12/03/2018
CARLOS PEREZ BETANZOS	12/03/2018
JOSE TRIGO COLLAZO	12/10/2018
RICARDO LOURIDO SANTORO	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTEGA ARTISTICA, S.A.U.
Street Address:	POLÍGONO A GRANXA, RUA F
City:	O PORRINO (PONTEVEDRA)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-36475

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16954067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20ABG-1037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE D'AMORE	
SIGNATURE:	/ELD/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20ABG-1037-DEC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052941 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Ismael VÁZQUEZ GARCÍA Carlos PÉREZ BETANZOS José TRIGO COLLAZO

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee, ACTEGA ARTÍSTICA, S.A.U., Poligono A Granxa, Rúa F, E-36475 O Porriño, Pontevedra, our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention filled:

Ricardo LOURIDO SANTORO

FLOW MEASURING DEVICE AND METHOD

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as national phase entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/082937 filed in our names, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of the European Patent Application No. EP17382859.1filed on 18 December 2017, entitled:

FLOW MEASURING DEVICE AND METHOD

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

03/12/2018

- Aglaco	03/12/2018
Ismael VÁZQUEZ-GARCÍA	Date
	<u>03/12</u> /2018
Carlos PÉREZ BETANZOS	Date
The state of the s	10/12/2018
José TRIGO COLLAZO	Date

(0850)

PATENT REEL: 052941 FRAME: 0254

Ricardo LOURTDO SANTORO